HB322 INTRODUCED



- 1 G3AZ62-1
- 2 By Representatives Morris, Lawrence, Hassell, McClammy, Ingram
- 3 (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Montgomery County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 13-Apr-23

6



1	
2	
3	
4	A BILL
5	TO BE ENTITLED
6	AN ACT
7	
8	
9	Relating to Montgomery County; to further provide for
10	the salary of the members of the Montgomery County Commission
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
12	Section 1. In Montgomery County, effective beginning
13	the next term of the county commission after the effective
14	date of this act, the salary of each member of the Montgomery
15	County Commission shall be increased by twelve thousand
16	dollars (\$12,000) per year.
17	Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately
18	following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its
19	otherwise becoming law.